

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA No.6/2019 & CM APP No. 941/2019**

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - EXEMPTION

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Ruchir Bhatia, Adv.

versus

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **11.01.2019**

The issue raised in the present appeal which relates to the assessment year 2014-15 in the case of Construction Industry Development Council is covered against the Revenue by decision dated 03.01.2018 in ITA No. 3/2018, *Principal Commissioner of Income Tax-2 vs. Construction Industry Development Council*.

In view of the aforesaid, we dismiss the appeal in *limine*, without any order as to costs.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

JANUARY 11, 2019/neelam